MBE WBE
Goal Goal
Category (%) (%)
CONSTRUCTION
Competitive 13.7 13.8
Non-Competitive
Total Payments
COMMODITY
Competitive 3.5 6.2
Non-Competitive
Total Payments
NON-PROFESSIONAL
Competitive 141 15
Non-Competitive
Total Payments
PROFESSIONAL
Competitive 15.8 15.8

Non-Competitive
Total Payments

TOTAL
Competitive
Non-Competitive
Total Payments

Total
Payments

$221,224,290
$52,445,143
$273,669,433

$177,805,125
$128,120,967
$305,926,092

$287,150,662
$422,228,404
$709,379,067

$28,034,607
$161,660,553
$189,695,160

$714,214,685
$764,455,067
$1,478,669,752

Total Payments FY 2022

MBE Prime
Payments

$15,782,404
$543,314
$16,325,718

$1,276,286
$1,359,136
$2,635,422

$14,827,927
$7,684,553
$22,512,480

$1,723,209
$3,017,792
$4,741,001

$33,609,827
$12,604,795
$46,214,622

MBE Sub
Payments

$37,548,907
$0
$37,548,907

$180,173
$0
$180,173

$5,596,690
$0
$5,596,690

$207,098
$0
$207,098

$43,532,868
$0
$43,532,868

WBE Prime
Payments

$184,609
$29,574
$214,182

$584,184
$783,492
$1,367,676

$1,853,461
$5,740,422
$7,593,883

$2,097,916
$4,842,146
$6,940,062

$4,720,170
$11,395,634
$16,115,804

WBE Sub
Payments

$206,457
$0
$206,457

$0
$0
$0

$42,400
$0
$42,400

$353,954
$0
$353,954

$602,811
$0
$602,811

Total M/\WBE
Payments

$53,722,376
$572,888
$54,295,264

$2,040,644
$2,142,628
$4,183,272

$22,320,478
$13,424,975
$35,745,453

$4,382,177
$7,859,938
$12,242,116

$82,465,676
$24,000,429
$106,466,105

Percent
Participation

24.28%
1.09%
19.84%

1.15%
1.67%
1.37%

7.77%
3.18%
5.04%

15.63%
4.86%
6.45%

11.55%
3.14%
7.20%



