## **Total Payments FY 2022**

	MBE	WBE							
	Goal	Goal	Total	MBE Prime	MBE Sub	WBE Prime	WBE Sub	Total M/WBE	Percent
Category	(%)	(%)	Payments	<b>Payments</b>	<b>Payments</b>	<b>Payments</b>	<b>Payments</b>	<b>Payments</b>	<b>Participation</b>
CONSTRUCTION									
Competitive	13.7	13.8	\$221,224,290	\$15,782,404	\$37,548,907	\$184,609	\$206,457	\$53,722,376	24.28%
Non-Competitive			\$52,445,143	\$543,314	\$0	\$29,574	\$0	\$572,888	1.09%
<b>Total Payments</b>			\$273,669,433	\$16,325,718	\$37,548,907	\$214,182	\$206,457	\$54,295,264	19.84%
COMMODITY									
Competitive	3.5	6.2	\$177,805,125	\$1,276,286	\$180,173	\$584,184	\$0	\$2,040,644	1.15%
Non-Competitive			\$128,120,967	\$1,359,136	\$0	\$783,492	\$0	\$2,142,628	1.67%
Total Payments			\$305,926,092	\$2,635,422	\$180,173	\$1,367,676	\$0	\$4,183,272	1.37%
NON-PROFESSIONAL									
Competitive	14.1	15	\$287,150,662	\$14,827,927	\$5,596,690	\$1,853,461	\$42,400	\$22,320,478	7.77%
Non-Competitive			\$422,228,404	\$7,684,553	\$0	\$5,740,422	\$0	\$13,424,975	3.18%
Total Payments			\$709,379,067	\$22,512,480	\$5,596,690	\$7,593,883	\$42,400	\$35,745,453	5.04%
PROFESSIONAL									
Competitive	15.8	15.8	\$28,034,607	\$1,723,209	\$207,098	\$2,097,916	\$353,954	\$4,382,177	15.63%
Non-Competitive			\$161,660,553	\$3,017,792	\$0	\$4,842,146	\$0	\$7,859,938	4.86%
<b>Total Payments</b>			\$189,695,160	\$4,741,001	\$207,098	\$6,940,062	\$353,954	\$12,242,116	6.45%
TOTAL									
Competitive			\$714,214,685	\$33,609,827	\$43,532,868	\$4,720,170	\$602,811	\$82,465,676	11.55%
Non-Competitive			\$764,455,067	\$12,604,795	\$0	\$11,395,634	\$0	\$24,000,429	3.14%
Total Payments			\$1,478,669,752	\$46,214,622	\$43,532,868	\$16,115,804	\$602,811	\$106,466,105	7.20%